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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL

WAVE 111 JULY 2022
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 5-17, 2022
TOTAL N=6,034

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES

LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

U.S. adults

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
6,034 +/- 2.0 percentage points

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
METOO1 How do you feel about the #MeToo movement? [RANDOMLY DISPLAY
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1, WITH 6 ALWAYS LAST]
Jul 5-17,
2022
19 Strongly support
19 Somewhat support
24 Neither support nor oppose
9 Somewhat oppose
8 Strongly oppose
21 Have not heard of the #MeToo movement

No answer

ASK ALL WHO SAID SUPPORT METOO (METO001=1,2) [n=2,926]:

METOOSUPOE In your own words, even just a sentence or two, why do you support the #MeToo
movement? [OPEN END]

Jul 5-17,
2022
34
14
13
12
10
7
8

*

Women need or deserve equality or respect/it draws attention to the issue
Holds abusers accountable

Supports victims/allows them to heal
Destigmatizes sexual assault and harassment
Personal experiences (of the respondent or someone they know)

It's the right thing to do (general)/sexual assault and harassment is wrong
Other

No answer
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ASK ALL WHO SAID OPPOSE METOO (METOO1=4,5) [n=868]:
METOOOPPOE In your own words, even just a sentence or two, why do you oppose the #MeToo
movement? [OPEN END]

Jul 5-17,
2022
18 False accusations
14 It's about attention/publicity/money
13 No regard for due process
10 Goes too far in labeling things as assault that are not/blurs the lines
7 Too ideological/too liberal/too extreme
7 It's the wrong thing to do (general)/the movement is stupid
6 Women wait too long to come forward
6 Women need to take responsibility for themselves/no consequences for the women
2 Inconsistencies in who gets held accountable
15 Other
1 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

DISPLAY TO ALL:
On another topic...

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF HARASSWRK1M AND HARASSWRK1W]

ASK ALL:

HARASSWRK1M Thinking about how men interact with women in the workplace, do you think the
increased focus on sexual harassment and assault in the last five years has made it...
[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Jul 5-17,
2022
21 Easier for men to know how to interact with women in the workplace
46 Harder for men to know how to interact with women in the workplace
32 Hasn’'t made much difference
2 No answer

ASK ALL:

HARASSWRK1W Thinking about how women interact with men in the workplace, do you think the
increased focus on sexual harassment and assault in the last five years has made it...
[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 IN SAME ORDER AS HARASSWRK1M]

Jul 5-17,
2022
27 Easier for women to know how to interact with men in the workplace
26 Harder for women to know how to interact with men in the workplace
46 Hasn’'t made much difference
2 No answer
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[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF HARASSWRK2 AND HARASSWRK3, SHOW ON THE SAME SCREEN]

ASK ALL:

HARASSWRK2 How common do you think it is for people to report that they experienced sexual
harassment or assault in the workplace when it DID NOT happen? [REVERSE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 THROUGH 5 FOR HALF OF SAMPLE]

Jul 5-17,
2022
4
11
35
38
10
1

ASK ALL:

Extremely common
Very common
Somewhat common
Not too common
Not at all common
No answer

HARASSWRK3 How common do you think it is for people to experience sexual harassment or assault in
the workplace and NOT report it? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN SAME ORDER AS

HARASSWRK2]
Jul 5-17,
2022
16 Extremely common
30 Very common
38 Somewhat common
12 Not too common
3 Not at all common
1 No answer

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF HARASSWRK4 AND HARASSWRKS5]

ASK ALL:

HARASSWRK4 Compared with five years ago, do you think people who commit sexual harassment or
assault in the workplace are now... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2
WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Jul 5-17,

2022
70
7
22
1

More likely to be held responsible
Less likely to be held responsible
Hasn’'t made much difference

No answer
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ASK ALL:
HARASSWRKS5 Compared with five years ago, do you think people who report experiencing sexual

harassment or assault in the workplace are now... [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN
SAME ORDER AS HARASSWRK4]

Jul 5-17,
2022
62 More likely to be believed
9 Less likely to be believed
26 Hasn't made much difference
2 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3,4) OR MISSING [n=2,510]:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
25 30 29 15 1 18 22

1 Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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